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OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Re: Increased bond Soldier Creek
Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov> Tue, Nov 12, 2019 at 10:55 AM
To: Robert Marshall <RMarshall@wolverinefuels.com>
Cc: Chris Hansen <chansen@wolverinefuels.com>, Vicky Miller <vmiller@wolverinefuels.com>, Ryan Wilson <RWilson@wolverinefuels.com>, Kirt Tatton
<Ktatton@wolverinefuels.com>, Justin Eatchel <jeatchel@utah.gov>, OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>, Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov>

Good morning Jay,

Thanks for the update.  We'll go ahead and extend the deadline to get the bond updated to December 12th (additional 30 days).  As always, Suzanne Steab is our
go-to person for getting the required documentation together.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact her or myself.  

Regards,
Steve

On Tue, Nov 12, 2019 at 10:20 AM Robert Marshall <RMarshall@wolverinefuels.com> wrote:

Steve:

 

I appreciate DOGM working with us on the mid term review at Soldier Creek.  With the new bond calculations the bond will increase by approximately $817,000. 

 

We are currently working on increasing the bond but we need some additional time.  An additional 30 days most likely would be adequate.

 

If you have any questions please give me a call.

 

Thanks
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Jay

 

R. Jay Marshall P.E.

Engineering Manager

 

 

Wolverine Fuels, LLC

Dugout Canyon Mine

5719 North Dugout Canyon Road, Wellington, Utah 84542

P.O. Box 1029, Wellington, Utah 84542

O: (435) 636 - 2888

M: (435) 820 - 4319)

rmarshall@wolverinefuels.com

 

This message contains information that may be privileged or confidential.  It is intended only for the person to whom it is addressed.  If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to
read, print, retain, copy, disseminate, distribute, or use this message or any part thereof. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of this
message.

 

-- 
Steve Christensen, Coal Program Manager
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
1594 W North Temple, Suite 1210
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
(801) 538-5350 w
(385) 290-9937 c
stevechristensen@utah.gov
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